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CITY OF LAKE FOREST

AVERAGE DAILY
TRAFFIC VOLUMES

(24-HOUR TWO-WAY TRAFFIC)

2021%

LOCATION

ALISO PARK-NORTHCREST DRIVE

West El Toro Road. to East EI Toro Road.
ALTON PARKWAY

® Jeronimo Road to Toledo Way
® Toledo Way to Trabuco Rd./Irvine Blvd.

Trabuco Rd./Irvine Blvd. to Commercentre Dr.

Commercentre Dr. to Towne Centre Dr./Rancho Parkway S

Towne Centre Dr./Rancho Parkway S to SR—241
SR-241 to Towne Centre Drive

Towne Centre Drive to Portola Parkway

Portola Parkway to Paloma

ASPAN STREET

Muirlands Boulevard to Lake forest Drive
BAKE LANE

Toledo Lane to Jeronimo Lane

BAKE PARKWAY
® 5 Freeway to Rockfield Boulevard

® Rockfield Boulevard to Muirlands Boulevard
® \juirlands Boulevard to West City Limits
® West City Limits to Toledo Way

Toledo Way to Trabuco Road
Trabuco Road to South Pointe Drive
Trabuco Road to Artist Way

Artist Way to South Pointe Drive

South Pointe Drive to North Pointe Drive
North Pointe Drive to Commercentre Drive
Commercentre Drive to Dimension Drive
Dimension Drive to Towne Centre Drive
Dimension Drive to Rancho Parkway S
Rancho Parkway S to Rancho Parkway
Rancho Parkway to Towne Centre Drive
Towne Centre Drive Portola Parkway
Portola Parkway to Rue De Fortuna
Portola Parkway to Burbank

Burbank to Rue De Fortuna

Rue De Fortuna to Lake Forest Drive

BURBANK

Bake Parkway to Lake Forest Drive

CANADA ROAD
Lake Forest Drive to Birendra

Birendra to Dimension Drive

CATALINA

Alton Parkway to Dimension Drive

CENTRE DRIVE
Rockfield Boulevard to Aspan Street
CHERRY AVENUE
Jeronimo Road to Crestbrook
Crestbrook to Trabuco Road

COMMERCENTRE DRIVE

Bake Parkway to Dimension Drive

Alton Parkway to Bake Parkway
Bake Parkway to Biscayne Bay Drive
Biscayne Bay Drive to Dimension Drive

DIMENSION DRIVE

Bake Parkway to Lake Forest Drive
Bake Parkway to Catalina

Bake Parkway to Commercentre Drive
Commercentre Drive to Canada Road

2014

4,500

24,000
19,000

18,000
15,300
14,700

16,800
13,100
3,800

4,100

700

67,000
96,000
54,000
43,800
46,300
35,100

33,500
32,300
32,300
29,700

14,800
11,000

5,400

800

5,000
4,000

3,400

1,800
1,700

7,700

2017

4,400

25,000
21,000

19,000
18,100
17,400

15,900
12,600
3,200

4,700

700

69,000
58,000
57,000
49,400
45,000
34,200

33,400
32,200
26,600
29.600

16,500
8,000

95,900

700

5,600
4,700

2,000

5,000

1,800
1,300

7,700

11,200
3,500
3,500
3,500

2018

4,800

22,000
22,000

24,000
23,300
19,100

20,100
13,200
3,000

4,600

600

72,000
62,000
64,000
31,000
46,000
35,100

34,200
32,300
29,600
26,600

15,600
7,600

5,400

600

5,800
5,100

1,900

4,100

1,700
2,100

11,100

12,000
4,000
4,000
4,000

¥2021

4,120

25,280
21,780
19,030

19,590
12,730
3,370

4,460

48,300
44,830

20,160

30,940
28,250
25,830
22,260

24,350
22,090
21,680
14,040

9,470
9,130
4,800

580

5,080
4,430

2,080

3,670

1,640
1,310

6,820
7,880
5,860

9,430
2,080
4,320
5,570

LOCATION

EL TORO ROAD
West City Limits to Rockfield Boulevard
Rockfield Boulevard to Muirlands Boulevard
Muirlands Boulevard to Jeronimo Road
Jeronimo Road to Toledo Way
Toledo Way to Trabuco Road
Trabuco Road to Aliso Park Drive
Aliso Park Drive to Northcrest Drive
Northcrest Drive to Normandale Drive
Normandale Drive to Santa Margarita Parkway
Santa Margarita Parkway to Marguerite Parkway
Marguerite Parkway to Glenn Ranch Road
Glenn Ranch Road to Ridgeline Road

GLEN RANCH ROAD
Portola Parkway to Saddleback Ranch Road
Saddleback Ranch Road to El Toro Road

GOWDY AVENUE

Cavanaugh Road to West Along Freeway To Curve

Cavanaugh Road to Ridge Route Drive

JERONIMO LANE
Bake Lane to Cayuga Lane

JERONIMO ROAD

Bake Parkway to Lake Forest Drive
Lake Forest Drive to Ridge Route Drive

Ridge Route Drive to El Toro Road
El Toro Road to Los Alisos Boulevard

LAKE CENTER DRIVE-MERCURY ROAD
Lake Forest Drive to Rockfield Boulevard

Boeing Avenue to Rockfield Boulevard

LAKE FOREST DRIVE
West City Limits to Rockfield Boulevard
Rockfield Boulevard to Muirlands Boulevard

Muirlands Boulevard to Jeronimo Road
Jeronimo Road to Toledo Way

Toledo Way to Trabuco Road
Trabuco Road to Pittsford Drive

Pittsford Drive to Dimension Drive
Dimension Drive to Towne Centre Drive

Towne Centre Drive to Portola Parkway
Portola Parkway to Bake Parkway

LAMBERT STREET
Aspan Street to Lake Forest Dr.

LOS ALISOS BOULEVARD
West City Limits to Rockfield Boulevard

Rockfield Boulevard to Muirlands Boulevard
Muirlands Boulevard to Jeronimo Road

Jeronimo Road to Madero

X Madero to Trabuco Parkway

MONARCH BOULEVARD

Dimension Drive to Alton Parkway
MONTCLIFF DRIVE
Rimhurst Drive to EI Toro Road

MUIRLANDS BOULEVARD
North City Limits to Lake Forest Drive
Lake Forest Drive to Ridge Route Drive
Ridge Route Drive to EI Toro Road

El Toro Road to Los Alisos Boulevard

NORMANDALE DRIVE

Osterman Road to El Toro Road

OSTERMAN ROAD
Regency Lane to Pittsford Drive

OVERLAKE

Lake Forest Drive to Ridge Route Drive

PALMWOOD DRIVE
Peachwood North to Peachwood South

2014

62,100
47,600
39,900
35,200
34,300
31,300
25,500
23,200
23,100
24,300
12,300
12,300

14,400
13,300

200

400

9,600
11,400
11,300
21,100

2,900

98,300
36,500

31,500
31,500

28,200
24,100

18,100
20,600

10,000
6,700

1,300

22,900
25,700
26,300
27,200
21,000

2,800

12,100
18,300
19,800

20,100

2,800

3,900

900

500

2017

95,500
43,400
40,400
35,500
36,800
32,700
22,900
25,700
23,300
13,000
14,000
11,700

14,100
6,900

300

300

12,500
13,100

11,500
21,800

3,100

93,200
36,200

32,200
33,500

33,600
25,100

19,300
22,100

10,100
7,000

1,500

24,100
26,400
28,000
28,700
26,000

1,900

3,300

12,200
24,600
21,000

19,000

2,800

3,800

900

400

2018

54,000
44,700
40,700
38,500
35,800
31,400
26,900
25,600
25,300
13,800
14,000
14,000

16,100
6,800

150

400

13,500
13,300

14,400
21,600

2,700

50,000
36,000

33,000
33,000

31,000
26,000

18,000
21,000

9,500
6,300

1,800

25,000
27,300
30,000
29,000
30,000

1,400

3,000

13,900
19,500
19,600

20,700

5,400

2,100

900

500

¥2021

52,120
40,220
37,140
37,260
33,590
29,160
24,900
22,240
23,000
12,160
12,810
11,880

15,340
6,560

250

330

10,400
11,420

11,890
19,130

3,600

45,680
29,300

26,110
26,810

29,440
22,680

17,830
18,630

9,500
6,600

1,570

23,040
24,554
23,250
25,910

1,720

2,960

11,960
15,680
17,600

20,230

5,230

4,660

870

340

LOCATION

PALOMA
Portola Parkway to Alton Parkway

PASEO SOMBRA

Trabuco Road to Paseo Cipres

PASEO TRANQUILLO
Trabuco Road to Paseo Cipres

PAULING
Portola Parkway to Lake Forest Drive

PEACHWOOD
Trabuco Road to Tamarisk (North Leg)
PITTSFORD DRIVE

Northcrest Drive to Lake Forest Drive

PORTOLA PARKWAY
El Toro Road to SR—-241

SR-241 to Lake Forest Drive

Alton Parkway to North City Limits
Paloma to Alton Parkway

Bake Parkway to Alton Parkway

Lake Forest Drive to Bake Parkway
Lake Forest Drive to Glenn Ranch Road

Glenn Ranch Road to SR—241 Ramps
SR-241 Ramps to Rancho Parkway
Rancho Parkway to El Toro Road

RANCHO PARKWAY

Bake Parkway to Lake Forest Drive
Lake Forest Drive to Portola Parkway

Lake Forest Drive to Hermana Circle

Hermana Circle to Portola Parkway

RANCHO PARKWAY SOUTH
Bake Parkway to Alton Parkway

REGENCY LANE

Lake Forest Drive to Normandale Drive

RIDGELINE ROAD

Santiago Canyon Road to Saddleback Ranch Road

Saddleback Ranch Road to ElI Toro Road
RIDGE ROUTE DRIVE

Rockfield Boulevard to Muirlands Boulevard
Muirlands Boulevard to Jeronimo Road
Muirlands Boulevard to Overlake

Overlake to Jeronimo Road

Jeronimo Road to Toledo Way

Toledo Way to Trabuco Road
Ridge Route Drive End to Rockfield Boulevard

RIMHURST DRIVE

Trabuco Road to Rimgate Drive

TRABUCO ROAD

Bake Parkway to Peachwood
Peachwood to Lake Forest Drive

Paseo Tranquillo to Lake Forest Drive
Lake Forest Drive to Ridge Route Drive
Ridge Route Drive to El Toro Road

El Toro Road South City Limits

El Toro Road to Los Alisos Boulevard

INTERSTATE 5

ABake Parkway to Lake Forest Drive
A | gke Forest Drive to EI Toro Road

AF| Toro Road to Alicia Parkway

2014

300

1,400

1,400

2,000

2,100

4,500

25,000
26,800
5,000

14,900
24,400

10,800

10,800
10,500

2,800

5,700

1,800
1,600

7,300
8,100

7,300
6,600

1,600

20,200
24,000

26,500

25,800
21,700

345,000
354,000

343,000

2017

1,000

1,200

1,400

2,600

1,600

4,200

31,800
32,500
5,000

20,700
22,700

13,300

15,700
15,100

5,600

3,400

2,200
1,500

7,400
8,800

6,700
6,500

2,500

18,200
23,400

27,800

26,000
20,900

280,000
355,000

543,000

2018

1,100

900

1,400

1,800

2,700

4,300

35,700
32,300
6,000

17,500
23,700

13,900

19,400
16,200

6,100

3,200

2,200
1,700

6,800
7,700

7,400
6,700

3,000

18,900
21,500

28,800

25,100
21,700

280,000
355,000

345,000

*¥2021

910

1,030

1,260

1,160

3,280

3,640

4,380
21,150
25,020
31,330

22,430

23,510
33,400

12,660
16,500

16,310

5,860

2,940

1,940
1,610

5,870

7,200
6,170
6,960
5,900
2,220

2,350

16,730

21,204
25,840
23,530

20,100

430,000
481,000

351,000

NOTE: >k INDICATES YEAR OF ADT'S SHOWN ON FLOW MAP.

X INDICATES 2020 MISSION VIEJO COUNTS FROM OCTA
@ INDICATES 2019 IRVINE COUNTS

A INDICATES 2021 CALTRANS 5 DAY COUNT FROM OCTA




LOCATION

ROCKFIELD BOULEVARD

North City Limits to Lake Forest Drive
Lake Forest Drive to Ridge Route Drive

Ridge Route Drive to Cavanaugh Road
Cavanaugh Road to Silverbay Drive
Silverbay Drive to Los Alisos Boulevard
McLaren to Centre Drive

Centre Drive to Lake Forest Drive
Lake Forest Drive to Boeing Lane
Boeing Lane to Ridge Route Drive

Ridge Route Drive to Harvest Way
Harvest Way to EI Toro Road
El Toro Road to Silverbay Drive

Silverbay Drive to Landisview Avenue

Landisview Avenue to Los Alisos Boulevard

RUE DE FORTUNA

Bake Parkway to Rue De Valore

RUE DE VALORE

Lake Forest Drive to Rue De Fortuna

SADDLEBACK RANCH ROAD

Glenn Ranch Road to Malabar Road
Malabar Road to Pendleton Road
Pendleton Road to Ridgeline Road

SANTA MARGARITA PARKWAY
El Toro Road to South City Limits
El Toro Road to East City Limits

SANTIAGO CANYON ROAD
Ridgeline Road to North City Limits
SERRANO ROAD

Toledo Way to Lake Forest Drive
Lake Forest Drive to Ridge Route Drive

Ridge Route Drive El Toro Road
STATE ROUTE 241

A Santa Margarita Parkway to Los Alisos Boulevard
A | os Alisos Boulevard to Portola Parkway

A Portola Parkway to Bake Parkway

TAMARISK

West Peachwood to East Peachwood
TOLEDO LANE

Bake Lane to Cul-De—Sac

TOLEDO WAY
Bake Parkway to Lake Forest Drive
Lake Forest Drive to Ridge Route Drive
Ridge Route Drive to El Toro Road

TOWNE CENTRE DRIVE
West Alton Parkway to East Alton Parkway
Alton Parkway to Bake Parkway
Bake Parkway to Portola Parkway/Pauling

2014

12,200
14,200
12,800
17,600
13,100

4,300

1,100

11,200
7,400
3,900

34,000

7,700

4,500
4,100
2,800

42,000
36,000
45,000

400
500

4,900
5,600
4,900

3,100
10,100
3,100

NOTE: XINDICATES YEAR OF ADT'S SHOWN ON FLOW MAP.
A INDICATES 2021 CALTRANS 5 DAY COUNT FROM OCTA

2017

12,600
17,200
17,500
17,400
13,300

2,200

3,100

11,400
8,100
3,800

37,800

9,400

3,800
3,800
4,500

42,000
36,000
45,000

300
700

5,300
5,400
5,300

3,800
9,600
7,400

2018

21,900
17,500
18,600
15,400
13,700

4,900

4,200

11,100
4,300
4,000

36,800

9,100

3,900
4,100

4,600

41,000
42,000
36,000

400
800

6,100
5,800
6,000

4,200
8,700
4,000

¥2021

10090

17,090

10.090
17,330
18,790
17,590

15,340
16,250

16,070
14,450

13,430

1,720

2,630

10,300
7,490
3,910

34,590

8,940

2,630
3,370

4,460

43,000
43,000
36,000

270

910

4,440
5,610
4,980

3,490
9,380
6,920
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