

iteris

INDICATES 2019 IRVINE COUNTS

(24-HOUR TWO-WAY TRAFFIC)

2021\*

## CITY OF LAKE FOREST

## AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC VOLUMES (24-HOUR TWO-WAY TRAFFIC)

TRAFFIC VOLUMES					Rockfield Boulevard to Muirlands Boulevard  Muirlands Boulevard to Jeronimo Road	47,600 39,900	43,400 40,400	44,700 40,700	40,220 37,140	PASEO SOMBRA
	(24-HOUR TWO-WAY TRAFFIC)			Jeronimo Road to Toledo Way	35,200	40,400 35,300	38,500	37,140 37,260	Trabuco Road to Paseo Cipres	
					Toledo Way to Trabuco Road	34,300	36,800	35,800	33,590	PASEO TRANQUILLO
2021*					Trabuco Road to Aliso Park Drive	31,300	32,700	31,400	29,160	Trabuco Road to Paseo Cipres
					Aliso Park Drive to Northcrest Drive	25,500	22,900	26,900	24,900	PAULING
LOCATION	2014	2017	2018	<u>*2021</u>	Northcrest Drive to Normandale Drive	23,200	25,700	25,600	22,240	Portola Parkway to Lake Forest Drive
ALISO PARK-NORTHCREST DRIVE					Normandale Drive to Santa Margarita Parkway	23,100	23,300	25,300	23,000	PEACHWOOD
West El Toro Road. to East El Toro Road.	4,500	4,400	4,800	4,120	Santa Margarita Parkway to Marguerite Parkway	24,300	13,000	13,800	12,160	Trabuco Road to Tamarisk (North Leg)
ALTON PARKWAY	·	·	·	·	Marguerite Parkway to Glenn Ranch Road	12,300	14,000	14,000	12,810	PITTSFORD DRIVE
<ul><li>Jeronimo Road to Toledo Way</li></ul>	24,000	25,000	22,000	_	Glenn Ranch Road to Ridgeline Road	12,300	11,700	14,000	11,880	Northcrest Drive to Lake Forest Drive
● Toledo Way to Trabuco Rd./Irvine Blvd.	19,000	21,000	22,000	_	GLEN RANCH ROAD					PORTOLA PARKWAY
Trabuco Rd./Irvine Blvd. to Commercentre Dr.	18,000	19,000	24,000	25,280	Portola Parkway to Saddleback Ranch Road	14,400	14,100	16,100	15,340	El Toro Road to SR-241
Commercentre Dr. to Towne Centre Dr./Rancho Parkway S	15,300	18,100	23,300	21,780	Saddleback Ranch Road to El Toro Road	13,300	6,900	6,800	6,560	SR-241 to Lake Forest Drive
Towne Centre Dr./Rancho Parkway S to SR-241	14,700	17,400	19,100	19,030	GOWDY AVENUE					Alton Parkway to North City Limits
SR-241 to Towne Centre Drive	16,800	15,900	20,100	19,590	Cavanaugh Road to West Along Freeway To Curve	200	300	150	_	Paloma to Alton Parkway
Towne Centre Drive to Portola Parkway	13,100	12,600	13,200	12,730	Cavanaugh Road to Ridge Route Drive	_	_	_	250	Bake Parkway to Alton Parkway
Portola Parkway to Paloma	3,800	3,200	3,000	3,370	JERONIMO LANE					Lake Forest Drive to Bake Parkway
ASPAN STREET					Bake Lane to Cayuga Lane	400	300	400	330	Lake Forest Drive to Glenn Ranch Road
Muirlands Boulevard to Lake forest Drive	4,100	4,700	4,600	4,460						
BAKE LANE					JERONIMO ROAD	0.600	10 500	17 500	10 400	Glenn Ranch Road to SR—241 Ramps
Toledo Lane to Jeronimo Lane	700	700	600	_	Bake Parkway to Lake Forest Drive Lake Forest Drive to Ridge Route Drive	9,600 11,400	12,500 13,100	13,500 13,300	10,400 11,420	SR-241 Ramps to Rancho Parkway
BAKE PARKWAY					Ridge Route Drive to El Toro Road	11,300	11,500	14,400	11,890	Rancho Parkway to El Toro Road
5 Freeway to Rockfield Boulevard	67,000	69,000	72,000	_	El Toro Road to Los Alisos Boulevard	21,100	21,800	21,600	19,130	RANCHO PARKWAY
Rockfield Boulevard to Muirlands Boulevard	56,000	58,000	62,000	- -		21,100	21,000	21,000	10,100	Bake Parkway to Lake Forest Drive
Muirlands Boulevard to West City Limits	54,000	57,000	64,000	_ _	LAKE CENTER DRIVE-MERCURY ROAD		<b>-</b>			Lake Forest Drive to Portola Parkway
• West City Limits to Toledo Way	43,800	49,400	51,000	48,300	Lake Forest Drive to Rockfield Boulevard	2,900	3,100	2,700	7.000	Lake Forest Drive to Hermana Circle
Toledo Way to Trabuco Road	46,300	45,000	46,000	44,830	Boeing Avenue to Rockfield Boulevard	_	_	_	3,600	Hermana Circle to Portola Parkway
Trabuco Road to South Pointe Drive	35,100	34,200	35,100	_	LAKE FOREST DRIVE					RANCHO PARKWAY SOUTH
Trabuco Road to Artist Way	_	_	_	20,160	West City Limits to Rockfield Boulevard	58,300	53,200	50,000	45,680	Bake Parkway to Alton Parkway
Artist Way to South Pointe Drive	-	-	74.000	30,940	Rockfield Boulevard to Muirlands Boulevard	36,500	36,200	36,000	29,300	REGENCY LANE
South Pointe Drive to North Pointe Drive  North Pointe Drive to Commercentre Drive	33,500 32,300	33,400 32,200	34,200 32,300	28,250 25,830	Muirlands Boulevard to Jeronimo Road	31,500	32,200	33,000	26,110	Lake Forest Drive to Normandale Drive
Commercentre Drive to Dimension Drive	32,300	26,600	29,600	22,260	Jeronimo Road to Toledo Way	31,500	33,500	33,000	26,810	RIDGELINE ROAD
Dimension Drive to Towne Centre Drive	29,700	29.600	26,600	, _	Toledo Way to Trabuco Road Trabuco Road to Pittsford Drive	28,200 24,100	33,600 25,100	31,000 26,000	29,440 22,680	Santiago Canyon Road to Saddleback Ranch Road
Dimension Drive to Rancho Parkway S	_	_	_	24,350	Pittsford Drive to Dimension Drive	18,100	19,300	18,000	17,830	Saddleback Ranch Road to El Toro Road
Rancho Parkway S to Rancho Parkway	_	_	_	22,090	Dimension Drive to Towne Centre Drive	20,600	22,100	21,000	18,630	RIDGE ROUTE DRIVE
Rancho Parkway to Towne Centre Drive	14.800	16 500	_ 15 COO	21,680	Towne Centre Drive to Portola Parkway	10,000	10,100	9,500	9,500	Rockfield Boulevard to Muirlands Boulevard
Towne Centre Drive Portola Parkway Portola Parkway to Rue De Fortuna	14,800 11,000	16,500 8,000	15,600 7,600	14,040 —	Portola Parkway to Bake Parkway	6,700	7,000	6,300	6,600	Muirlands Boulevard to Jeronimo Road
Portola Parkway to Rue De Fortulia  Portola Parkway to Burbank	-	-	7,000 —	9,470	LAMBERT STREET					Muirlands Boulevard to Overlake
Burbank to Rue De Fortuna	_	_	_	9,130	Aspan Street to Lake Forest Dr.	1,300	1,500	1,800	1,570	Overlake to Jeronimo Road
Rue De Fortuna to Lake Forest Drive	5,400	5,500	5,400	4,800	LOS ALISOS BOULEVARD					Jeronimo Road to Toledo Way
BURBANK					West City Limits to Rockfield Boulevard	22,900	24,100	25,000	23,040	Toledo Way to Trabuco Road
Bake Parkway to Lake Forest Drive	800	700	600	580	Rockfield Boulevard to Muirlands Boulevard	25,700	26,400	27,300	24,554	Ridge Route Drive End to Rockfield Boulevard
CANADA ROAD					Muirlands Boulevard to Jeronimo Road	26,300	28,000	30,000	23,250	RIMHURST DRIVE
Lake Forest Drive to Birendra	5,000	5,600	5,800	5,080	Jeronimo Road to Madero	27,200	28,700	29,000	25,910	Trabuco Road to Rimgate Drive
Birendra to Dimension Drive	4,000	4,700	5,100	4,430	ズ Madero to Trabuco Parkway	21,000	26,000	30,000	_	·
CATALINA	1,000	1,700	0,100	1, 100	MONARCH BOULEVARD					TRABUCO ROAD
Alton Parkway to Dimension Drive	_	2,000	1,900	2,080	Dimension Drive to Alton Parkway	_	1,900	1,400	1,720	Bake Parkway to Peachwood
CENTRE DRIVE		2,000	1,300	2,000	MONTCLIFF DRIVE					Peachwood to Lake Forest Drive
Rockfield Boulevard to Aspan Street	3,400	5,000	4,100	3,670	Rimhurst Drive to El Toro Road	2,800	3,300	3,000	2,960	Paseo Tranquillo to Lake Forest Drive Lake Forest Drive to Ridge Route Drive
CHERRY AVENUE	5,400	3,000	4,100	3,070	MUIRLANDS BOULEVARD	_,000	3,333	3,000	2,000	Ridge Route Drive to El Toro Road
Jeronimo Road to Crestbrook	1,800	1,800	1,700	1,640	North City Limits to Lake Forest Drive	12,100	12,200	13,900	11,560	El Toro Road South City Limits
Crestbrook to Trabuco Road	1,700	1,300	2,100	1,310	Lake Forest Drive to Ridge Route Drive	18,300	24,600	19,500	15,680	El Toro Road to Los Alisos Boulevard
COMMERCENTRE DRIVE	·	·	·	·	Ridge Route Drive to El Toro Road	19,800	21,000	19,600	17,600	INTERCTATE E
Bake Parkway to Dimension Drive	7,700	7,700	11,100	_	El Toro Road to Los Alisos Boulevard	20,100	19,000	20,700	20,230	INTERSTATE 5  A Barkey Barkey to Lake Forest Drive
Alton Parkway to Bake Parkway	,,,oo	,,,uu 		6,820	NORMANDALE DRIVE	·	•	•	·	▲Bake Parkway to Lake Forest Drive ▲Lake Forest Drive to El Toro Road
Bake Parkway to Biscayne Bay Drive	_ _		_ _	7,880	Osterman Road to El Toro Road	2,800	2,800	5,400	5,230	←El Toro Road to Alicia Parkway
Biscayne Bay Drive to Dimension Drive	_	_	_	7,860 5,860	OSTERMAN ROAD	2,000	2,000	<b>0,</b> 100	0,200	
DIMENSION DRIVE				3,200	Regency Lane to Pittsford Drive	3,900	3,800	2,100	4,660	
Bake Parkway to Lake Forest Drive	10,600	11,200	12,000	9,430	• •	0,000	0,000	۷,۱۷۷	τ,∪∪∪	NOTE
Bake Parkway to Catalina	-	3,500	4,000	2,080	OVERLAKE					
Bake Parkway to Commercentre Drive	-	3,500	4,000	4,320	Lake Forest Drive to Ridge Route Drive	900	900	900	870	
Commercentre Drive to Canada Road	_	3,500	4,000	5,570	PALMWOOD DRIVE					
					Peachwood North to Peachwood South	500	400	500	340	

Peachwood North to Peachwood South

LOCATION

EL TORO ROAD

West City Limits to Rockfield Boulevard

Rockfield Boulevard to Muirlands Boulevard

2014

62,100

47,600

2017

55,500

43,400

2018

54,000

44,700

\*2021

52,120

40,220

340

LOCATION

Portola Parkway to Alton Parkway

PALOMA

2014

300

1,400

1,400

2,000

2,100

4,500

25,000

26,800

5,000

14,900

24,400

10,800

10,800

10,500

2,800

5,700

1,800

1,600

7,300

8,100

7,300

6,600

1,600

20,200

24,000

26,500

21,700

345,000

354,000

343,000

2017

1,000

1,200

1,400

2,600

1,600

4,200

31,800

32,500

5,000

20,700

22,700

13,300

15,700

15,100

5,600

3,400

2,200

1,500

7,400

8,800

2,500

23,400

20,900

355,000

343,000

2018

1,100

900

1,400

1,800

2,700

4,300

35,700

32,300

6,000

17,500

23,700

13,900

19,400

16,200

6,100

3,200

2,200

1,700

6,800

7,700

7,400

6,700

3,000

18,900

21,500

28,800

25,100

21,700

280,000

355,000

343,000

\*2021

910

1,030

1,260

1,160

3,280

3,640

4,380

21,150

23,020

31,330

22,430

23,510

33,400

12,660

16,500

16,310

5,860

7,200

5,900

2,220

2,350

16,730

21,204

25,840

20,100

430,000

481,000

351,000

NOTE: \*INDICATES YEAR OF ADT'S SHOWN ON FLOW MAP.

▼ INDICATES 2020 MISSION VIEJO COUNTS FROM OCTA

INDICATES 2019 IRVINE COUNTS

▲ INDICATES 2021 CALTRANS 5 DAY COUNT FROM OCTA

LOCATION	2014	2017	2018	*202
ROCKFIELD BOULEVARD				
North City Limits to Lake Forest Drive	12,200	12,600	21,900	10090
Lake Forest Drive to Ridge Route Drive	14,200	17,200	17,500	_
Ridge Route Drive to Cavanaugh Road	12,800	17,500	18,600	-
Cavanaugh Road to Silverbay Drive	17,600	17,400	15,400	17,090
Silverbay Drive to Los Alisos Boulevard	13,100	13,300	13,700	-
McLaren to Centre Drive	_	_	_	10.090
Centre Drive to Lake Forest Drive  Lake Forest Drive to Boeing Lane	_	_ _		17,330
Boeing Lane to Ridge Route Drive	_	_	_	18,790 17,590
Ridge Route Drive to Harvest Way				
Harvest Way to El Toro Road	_	_	_	15,340 16,250
·	_	_	_	
El Toro Road to Silverbay Drive				16,070
Silverbay Drive to Landisview Avenue	_	_	_	14,450
Landisview Avenue to Los Alisos Boulevard	_	_	_	13,430
RUE DE FORTUNA				
Bake Parkway to Rue De Valore	4,300	2,200	4,900	1,72
RUE DE VALORE				
Lake Forest Drive to Rue De Fortuna	1,100	3,100	4,200	2,630
SADDLEBACK RANCH ROAD				
Glenn Ranch Road to Malabar Road	11,200	11,400	11,100	10,300
Malabar Road to Pendleton Road	7,400	8,100	4,300	7,490
Pendleton Road to Ridgeline Road	3,500	3,800	4,000	3,510
SANTA MARGARITA PARKWAY				
El Toro Road to South City Limits	34,000	37,800	36,800	_
El Toro Road to East City Limits	-	_	_	34,590
SANTIAGO CANYON ROAD				
Ridgeline Road to North City Limits	7,700	9,400	9,100	8,940
SERRANO ROAD				
Toledo Way to Lake Forest Drive	4,500	3,800	3,900	2,630
Lake Forest Drive to Ridge Route Drive	4,100	3,800	4,100	3,370
Ridge Route Drive El Toro Road	2,800	4,500	4,600	4,460
STATE ROUTE 241				
▲ Santa Margarita Parkway to Los Alisos Boulevard	42,000	42,000	41,000	43,000
Los Alisos Boulevard to Portola Parkway	36,000	36,000	42,000	43,000
▲ Portola Parkway to Bake Parkway	45,000	45,000	36,000	36,000
TAMARISK				
West Peachwood to East Peachwood	400	300	400	270
TOLEDO LANE				
Bake Lane to Cul—De—Sac	500	700	800	510
TOLEDO WAY				
Bake Parkway to Lake Forest Drive	4,900	5,300	6,100	4,440
Lake Forest Drive to Ridge Route Drive	5,600	5,400	5,800	5,610
Ridge Route Drive to El Toro Road	4,900	5,300	6,000	4,980
TOWNE CENTRE DRIVE	<b>.</b>	<b>W A A A</b>		<b>-</b>
West Alton Parkway to East Alton Parkway	3,100	3,800	4,200	3,490
Alton Parkway to Bake Parkway	10,100	9,600	8,700	9,380
Bake Parkway to Portola Parkway/Pauling	3,100	7,400	4,000	6,520